
Pos 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

NCW 

NCW 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

Laps 

10 

10 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

5 

No. 

52 

98 

71 

244 

151 

121 

172 

141 

91 

170 

114 

287 

84 

191 

221 

88 

75 

189 

328 

213 

106 

179 

15 

166 

1 

119 

96 

136 

101 

186 

222 

Name 

Clifton Beach 

Brad Bauman 

Isaiah Dummer 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

Scott Eckert 

David Stenner 

Rob Johnston 

Daniele Hovington 

Payden Baxter 

Bruce E Humberstone 

John Houlihan 

Lee Storgaard 

Guy Berry 

Lester Soman 

Drew Wagner 

John McDermott 

Erik Johnson 

Ryan Flanagan 

Fil Alleva 

Phil Abrami 

Harry Hollander 

Jessica Morton 

Mike Schwalbe 

Jake Borrelli 

Jim Cissell 

Brian Bercovitz 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Jeff Bauman 

Parker Stanford 

Braeden Bolds-Moorehead 

Town 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Woodinville WA 

Newcastle WA 

Brier WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Abbotsford BC 

Bothell WA 

Bothell WA 

Sequim WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

University Place WA 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Bremerton WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

East Wenatchee WA 

Carnation WA 

Victoria BC 

Bend OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Tigard  OR 

Federal Way WA 

Seattle WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Seattle  WA 

Seattle WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Blue 

blue 

White/Blk/Red 

Green 

Black 

Red 

Slv/Blu 

Purple 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Black 

Red & White 

Grey 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

Red/Black 

white/blue/red 

White 

Black/Blue 

Blue/Orange 

Metallic Blue 

White/Red 

White 

Black/Blue 

Maroon 

Burgundy 

Black 

Red 

White/Red 

Orange 

Blue 

BLUE 

Green/Gold 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

2231 

2226 

1908 

1347 

1089 

1640 

1172 

1405 

1221 

2119 

1114 

1912 

1184 

1704 

1602 

2038 

1075 

2200 

2213 

1716 

1907 

2208 

2204 

2116 

2012 

1119 

1227 

1492 

1431 

2214 

2205 

Sponsor 

I D  C o n s t r u c t i o n  G r o u p ,  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B i m m e r W o r l d ,  T o y o  T i r e s ,  4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  

KD Motorsports 

M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  /  K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

KD Motorsports 

BCBimm e r s.co m/ e euro par ts. co m 

M r . N o o d l e s /F r e s h  G o u r m e t / M r s. C u b b is o n s  

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 

Midnight Motorsports 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Discount Tire Wheel 

GoEnzo.com / Grip Racing 

Two Vintners 

VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails 

Best Tm 

2:06.126 

2:02.592 

1:56.345 

1:56.057 

1:56.140 

1:56.811 

1:58.748 

1:58.436 

1:58.723 

2:00.002 

1:59.438 

2:00.181 

2:00.089 

2:00.270 

2:02.203 

1:56.563 

2:00.999 

2:02.169 

2:02.204 

2:02.482 

2:04.303 

2:08.924 

2:08.047 

2:01.564 

1:58.456 

2:03.632 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car #24 Passed under double yellow on course.  Loss of one lap 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:14:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.497 

Avg. Speed 

72.546 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.771 

Best Speed 

78.850 

Best Lap by 

24 - Perry Dunphy 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 1 

Sun Race 

Race started at 15:16:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 15:00 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

SPU 

1 

2 

Class 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPU 

SPU 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

11 

No. 

11 

63 

68 

58 

41 

2 

51 

24 

38 

214 

40 

Name 

Bryan Kropp 

Ron Tanemura 

Pete Bristow 

Mat Hennessy 

Ryan Knox 

Robert Wellington 

Charles Beach 

Perry Dunphy 

J Aylward 

Stewart Quam 

Jeffery Remfert 

Town 

Renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Federal Way WA 

Issaquah WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Atlanta GA 

Renton WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Buckley WA 

Vancouver BC 

Make 

Honda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

Nissan 

Porsche 

Volkswagen 

Mazda 

Color 

White 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Silver 

Black 

Montego Blue 

White/Red 

Blue 

Yellow 

Silver 

Orange/Red 

Blue 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

2219 

1910 

1261 

SCCA 

2022 

1242 

2243 

SCCA 

1138 

1453 

1140 

Sponsor 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Would love some! 

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  |  L e s  S ch w a b  |  S p a rk s  

IRC183 Racing | Race r  on Rails 

Mota Autohaus 

Re d  H o o k Ra ci n g - N i s m o - Go o d  Ye ar  

Q u a m  F a m i l y  r a ci n g /  j r m  fa b r i ca ti o n / 

Retro  Racing Team/AES Tuning 

Best Tm 

1:53.258 

1:53.911 

1:55.210 

1:54.991 

1:54.793 

1:57.827 

1:59.315 

1:52.771 

1:59.509 

1:52.883 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

FINAL 
Car #24 Passed under double yellow on course.  Loss of one lap 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:14:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.497 

Avg. Speed 

72.546 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.771 

Best Speed 

78.850 

Best Lap by 

24 - Perry Dunphy 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 1 

Sun Race 

Race started at 15:16:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 15:00 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

NCW 

1 

 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

NCW 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

No. 

465 

68 

23 

73 

37 

77 

75 

72 

13 

18 

2 

71 

21 

76 

59 

00 

88 

29 

89 

Name 

Dmytro Lukanov 

Adam Smalley 

Eric S. Jones 

James Wetter 

Kyle Freiheit 

Dan Twomey 

Steve Wolfe 

Linden Cho 

Emy Kissick 

Ryan Campbell 

Patrick Boyle 

Andrew Gilchrist 

Martin Rohde 

Sam Wolfe 

Christian Cho 

Anthony Whitlatch 

Scott Webb 

Gabe Nieto 

Blaine Weller 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Eugene OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Redmond WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Lebanon OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Oregon City OR 

Auburn WA 

Eugene OR 

Bellevue WA 

Lebanon OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Tacoma WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Monroe WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Green 

Black/Silver 

Yellow/Black 

White 

Blue 

Black 

Gray/Blue 

Silver 

Green 

Black/Blue 

red 

Orange 

Blue 

Orange/Green 

White/Yellow 

Green 

Red 

White 

White/Blue 

Club 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

License 

2220 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1344 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2131 

SCCA 

SCCA 

2227 

SCCA 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

S m a k  P l a s t i c s  |  F l e x t a n k  |  c o l u m b i a  m a n u f a c t u r i n g  |  C h o q u e r  C r e a t i v e  

Eric Jones Motorsports 

K i n g s t on  M i n i  St o r a ge  -  G L o c B r a k e s  

T e a m  F r e e d o m  R a c i n g , F r e i h e i t  C o n s t r u c t i o n  

J e n s e n  R e a l t o r  G r o u p  |  P a t â € ™ s  A u t o s p o r t  

II-S Mechanical Inc 

LemonHaus Racing 

H yd r a u li c So lu t io n s,  Z  C a r  G a r a g e 

Cascade Insights 

patsautosport 

II-S Mechanical Inc 

LemonHaus Racing 

Dry Box Storage Containers 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Best Tm 

2:00.729 

1:58.878 

1:59.064 

1:58.865 

1:59.496 

2:00.248 

2:00.078 

2:00.735 

2:00.949 

2:01.863 

2:01.982 

2:01.977 

2:01.819 

2:01.321 

2:01.916 

2:03.689 

2:04.204 

2:00.825 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:14:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.465 

Avg. Speed 

74.382 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.865 

Best Speed 

74.808 

Best Lap by 

73 - James Wetter 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 2 

Sun Race 

Race started at 15:53:19 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 15:40 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

 

AS 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

 

ST 

1 

2 

Class 

AS 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

ST 

ST 

Laps 

9 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

8 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

No. 

03 

24 

42 

011 

39 

198 

22 

5 

500 

45 

022 

38 

60 

14 

58 

63 

68 

73 

70 

46 

99 

109 

2 

Name 

Kevin Smith 

Perry Dunphy 

Chris Pauling 

Adam Harris 

Eric Krause 

Craig Hillis 

Rob Scholl 

Sean Peters 

Matt Westphal 

John Volpe 

Chris Luscher 

J Aylward 

Robin Adrianse 

Todd Clarke 

John Hennessy 

Ron Tanemura 

Pete Bristow 

Bill Ecker 

Michael Ramberg 

Jack Curtis 

Matthew Dawson 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Robert Wellington 

Town 

Hillsboro OR 

Renton WA 

Richland WA 

Rathdrum  ID 

Woodinville WA 

Woodinville WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Olympia WA 

Woodinville WA 

Snohomish WA 

Everett WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Seattle WA 

Fox Island WA 

Bellevue WA 

Seattle WA 

Federal Way WA 

Olympia WA 

Shelton WA 

Issaquah WA 

Monroe WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Make 

Pontiac 

Nissan 

Chevrolet 

Ford 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Ford 

Ford 

Ford 

Porsche 

Ford 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Nissan 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow 

Yellow 

White,Blue,Blk 

White/Red 

White/Red 

White 

White / Black 

White 

White 

Torch Red 

Orange 

Silver 

Black 

Black 

Black 

Red/Blk/Wht 

Silver 

Blues 

Silver 

Purple/Blue 

Black 

Red 

White/Red 

Club 

TC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

License 

1003 

SCCA 

1720 

1926 

1039 

SCCA 

1905 

1406 

1945 

1479 

1951 

1138 

1826 

SCCA 

1632 

1910 

1261 

1364 

1620 

1727 

1616 

SCCA 

1242 

Sponsor 

Stacey Smith 

Re d  H o o k Ra ci n g - N i s m o - Go o d  Ye ar  

S p e c i a l t y  I n v e s t m e n t  G r o u p ,  R i v e r s i d e  C o l l i s i o n ,  K a i z e n s p e e d  

GunfightersINC 

Jongbloed Wheels 

4 2 5  M o t o r s po r ts  /  H B3  M o t o rs p o rt s  

Volpe Motorsport 

Gunfighters Inc. 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Would love some! 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

GreBmar Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

Ironmaster 

Racer on Rails 

IRC183 Racing | Race r  on Rails 

Best Tm 

1:55.424 

1:46.870 

1:47.803 

1:48.345 

1:48.275 

1:48.550 

1:52.679 

1:52.635 

1:51.887 

1:48.582 

1:53.266 

1:53.259 

1:53.800 

1:53.913 

1:54.274 

1:53.872 

1:53.986 

1:55.318 

1:52.424 

1:56.197 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:11:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.040 

Avg. Speed 

74.701 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.870 

Best Speed 

83.204 

Best Lap by 

42 - Chris Pauling 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 4 

Sun Race 

Race started at 13:05:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 13:00 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club



Pos 

 

CT4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

GTL 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

GTL 

GTL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

9 

7 

1 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

7 

13 

13 

7 

No. 

5 

191 

287 

172 

170 

106 

75 

213 

101 

91 

222 

8 

18 

10 

162 

55 

214 

167 

46 

88 

89 

777 

179 

787 

Name 

John Morris 

Guy Berry 

John Houlihan 

Manvinder Singh 

Payden Baxter 

Phil Abrami 

Andy Dutton 

Fil Alleva 

Jeff Bauman 

Daniele Hovington 

Braeden Bolds-Moorehead 

Terry Overdiek 

Jake Geiger 

Colin Koehler 

Adam Achepohl 

Douglas Hedges 

Brad Greco 

Reed Griffin 

Tim Stake 

Steve Webb 

Eric Weller 

Ryan Doherty 

Lola Hollander 

Brodie Hansen 

Town 

Seattle WA 

University Place WA 

Seattle WA 

Auburn WA 

Bothell WA 

Victoria BC 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Longview WA 

Bothell WA 

Seattle WA 

Surrey BC 

Tacoma WA 

Spanaway WA 

Monroe OR 

Lynnwood WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Seattle WA 

Everett WA 

Auburn WA 

Monroe WA 

Lakewood WA 

Bend OR 

Covington WA 

Make 

Scion 

BMW 

BMW 

Mini 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Porsche 

Scion 

Porsche 

Volkswagen 

Volkswagen 

Volkswagen 

Honda 

M a z d a  M i a t a  ( 1 9 9 4 )  

Mazda 

Nissan 

BMW 

Mazda 

Color 

Red 

Red/Black 

Grey 

Grey 

Black 

White 

White/Blue 

White/Red 

Blue 

Wht/Red/Blu 

Green/Gold 

Red/ Black 

Black 

Orange 

Grey 

Silver/Blue 

Orange/Red 

Blue/White 

White 

Red/Black 

White/Blue 

White/black 

Black/Blue 

Silver 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1363 

1704 

1912 

SCCA 

2119 

1907 

2100 

1716 

1431 

1221 

2205 

1208 

2020 

1110 

1362 

SCCA 

1232 

2125 

1246 

2203 

SCCA 

2236 

2209 

2043 

Sponsor 

Two Vintners 

Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 

Re t ro  Racing Te am/  A ES Tuning 

H a w k  P e r f o r m a n c e  |  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  |  T R D  |  H o o s i e r  

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

Q u a m  F a m i l y  r a ci n g /  j r m  fa b r i ca ti o n / 

Bunny Boys Racing 

Momentum MotorWorx 

Best Tm 

1:57.831 

1:59.647 

1:59.579 

1:59.580 

1:59.972 

2:03.943 

2:04.862 

2:02.711 

2:00.165 

1:58.608 

2:17.869 

1:54.181 

1:54.913 

1:55.019 

1:56.363 

1:58.125 

1:58.020 

2:04.189 

2:10.196 

2:03.993 

1:52.729 

2:00.575 

1:59.998 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:12:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.644 

Avg. Speed 

77.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.729 

Best Speed 

78.879 

Best Lap by 

777 - Ryan Doherty 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 5 

Sun Race 

Race started at 13:55:06 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 13:40 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

NCW 

Laps No. 

20 

Name 

August Laguio 

Town 

Shoreline WA 

Make 

Volkswagen 

Color 

White 

Club 

IRDC 

License 

2036 

Sponsor Best Tm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:12:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.644 

Avg. Speed 

77.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.729 

Best Speed 

78.879 

Best Lap by 

777 - Ryan Doherty 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 5 

Sun Race 

Race started at 13:55:06 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 13:40 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

BSR 

1 

 

CC4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

 

CF 

1 

 

DSR 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

FM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

FV 

1 

Class 

BSR 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CC4 

CF 

DSR 

FF 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FV 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

3 

12 

13 

3 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

No. 

77 

777 

56 

99 

96 

42 

225 

44 

18 

122 

35 

4 

26 

12 

22 

92 

75 

69 

87 

Name 

Hal Strong 

Cem Aykan 

Bruce Beachman 

Ian Pike 

Soner Terek 

Tom Forsyth 

Tamer Ozkaraoglu 

Mark Tamas 

Cliff Rosson 

Scott Knell 

William Morris 

Mel Kemper, Jr 

Aidan Bennitt 

Coley Tipton 

Michael Morgan 

Rick Bostrom 

Rick Jonas 

Jeff Clark 

Andrew Mawdsley 

Town 

Freeland WA 

Issaquah WA 

Woodinville WA 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Eugene OR 

Clackamas OR 

Normandy Park WA 

Snoqualmie WA 

Toledo WA 

Camano Island WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Tacoma WA 

Everett WA 

Toledo WA 

Chilliwack BC 

Make 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Caterham 

Van Diemen 

SCCA 

Titan 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

MSR 

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

S t a r  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Volkswagen 

Color 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue 

Red 

Blue 

Red 

Green/Yellow 

Viking Blue 

Black/Green 

Blue 

Orange/Black 

Burgundy 

White 

Wht/Red/Yellow  

Orange 

Black/Yellow 

White/Papaya 

Club 

CSCC 

CRA 

CRA 

CRA 

IRDC 

CRA 

CRA 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

License 

1519 

1734 

1256 

2005 

1906 

1501 

1730 

2201 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

1714 

1204 

2109 

1212 

1721 

1155 

2210 

1007 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Thanks Mazda | Goodyear 

DMS Motorsports 

Jeff's Mazda Collection 

Lordco, First Due Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:55.135 

1:52.521 

1:53.308 

1:55.411 

1:54.455 

2:03.892 

1:59.035 

1:51.051 

1:56.523 

1:42.937 

1:43.009 

1:43.453 

1:44.611 

1:48.927 

1:48.539 

1:48.140 

2:01.653 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:13:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.006 

Avg. Speed 

75.574 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.937 

Best Speed 

86.383 

Best Lap by 

35 - William Morris 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

NOW 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

FV 

NOW 

NOW 

NOW 

Laps 

9 

13 

12 

5 

No. 

15 

17 

50 

8 

Name 

Derrick Moennick 

Cody Paris 

Nico Skinner 

John-Joseph Zahorjan 

Town 

Point Roberts WA 

Woodinville WA 

Sammamish wa 

Seattle WA 

Make 

Pro t o fo r m  P2  

Elden 

Van Diemen 

Formula  Ve e  

Color 

Black/Red 

White 

Black 

Yellow 

Club 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

License 

CACC 

2228 

2206 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

BigTop Rentals 

Best Tm 

2:03.012 

1:53.440 

2:01.767 

2:08.747 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:13:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1.006 

Avg. Speed 

75.574 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.937 

Best Speed 

86.383 

Best Lap by 

35 - William Morris 
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Group 6/3 

Sun Race 

Race started at 14:33:56 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 
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Pos 

 

FF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

No. 

2 

48 

18 

7 

112 

17 

13 

177 

36 

90 

53 

199 

122 

Name 

Mark Smith 

Gabe Tesch 

Eric S. Jones 

Glenn Woloski 

John Plavan Jr. 

Cody Paris 

Stephen Barnes 

John Allen 

Michael Edick 

Daniel Morrison 

Michael Deilke 

Russ Werner 

Scott Knell 

Town 

Sun Valley ID 

Mica WA 

Eugene OR 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Park City UT 

Woodinville WA 

Rainier WA 

Tacoma WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Snohomish WA 

Langley WA 

Key West FL 

Normandy Park WA 

Make 

Titan 

Winkelman 

Merlyn 

Van Diemen 

Crossle 

Elden 

Van Diemen 

Royale 

Lotus 

Lotus 

Winkelman 

Crossle 

Titan 

Color 

Red 

Green 

Green 

Blue/White 

White 

White 

Blue 

Red/Silver 

Blue 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue/Orange 

Viking Blue 

Club 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

License 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

CSRG 

2228 

1312 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SOVREN 

SCCA 

SOVREN 

Sponsor 

Bill Simer 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

none 

DB Cooper's Sky  Diving School 

DND Fabricating 

MTE Engineering 

Best Tm 

1:48.951 

1:48.760 

1:49.187 

1:50.710 

1:50.963 

1:51.766 

1:53.767 

1:55.225 

1:59.757 

2:00.350 

1:56.653 

1:49.638 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  FINAL 

Printed: 8/25/2025 1:12:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: and LindaSteve  

Race Steward: Brian Anderson 

Asstant Race Steward:  Steve Paquette 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.794 

Avg. Speed 

80.771 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.760 

Best Speed 

81.758 

Best Lap by 

48 - Gabe Tesch 

 

TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS 

Group 8 

Sun Race 

Race started at 12:35:20 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

8/24/2025 12:30 

 TRIBUTE TO THE VOLUNTEERS
August 23-24, 2025

International Race Drivers Club


